(EU) 2017/1129, U.S. GAAP or IFRS.

The unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information is unaudited and presented for illustrative purposes only and

does not purport to represent what the statements of operations would have been had the Merger had occurred on the

assumed dates, nor is it indicative of the future operating results of TGS. In addition, future results may differ

significantly from those reflected in the pro forma statement of operations. Pro forma adjustments included therein

are based upon available information and assumptions that management believes are reasonable.

2

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Profit or Loss

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2024

Nine months ended

September 30, 2024 ($ in

millions)

TGS

Historical

PGS

Reclassified2

Accounting

policy

alignments3 Notes

PPA

adjustments4 Notes

Intercompany

eliminations4 Notes

Proforma

Combined

Revenue 827.5 359.8 —   — (30.7) Note 5.1 1,156.6

Cost of sales - proprietary and

other 184.2 134.3 17.2 Note 3.1 —  (16.5) Note 5.1 319.2

Straight-line amortization of the

multi-client library 145.0 69.0 (29.4) Note 3.1 1.8 Note 4.1 —  186.4

Accelerated amortization of the

multi-client library 54.9 28.5 —  —  —  83.4

Impairment of the multi-client

library 1.3 — —  —  —  1.3

Personnel costs 152.0 70.0 7.1 Note 3.1 (8.8) Note 4.5 (4.7) Note 5.1 215.6

Other operating expenses 62.6 14.2 —   (13.1) Note 4.6 —  63.7

Depreciation, amortization and

impairment 122.5 41.2 5.1 Note 3.1 1.3 Note 4.2 (3.4) Nore 5.1 166.7

Total operating expenses 722.4 357.2 —  (18.8)  (24.5)  1,036.3

Operating profit/(loss) 105.1 2.6 —  18.8  (6.2)  120.4

Financial income 6.8 7.3 —  —  —  14.1

Financial expenses (26.1) (49.2) —  12.0 Note 4.3 —  (63.2)

Results from equity accounted

investment  — —  —  —  —

Net exchange gains/(losses) (5.8) (1.6) —  —  —  (7.4)

Net financial items (25.0) (43.5) —  12.0  —  (56.5)

Profit/(loss) before taxes 80.1 (40.9) —  30.9  (6.2)  63.9

Taxes 23.9 12.6
—

 2.5

Note 4.4

Note 4.5   39.0

Net Income/(loss) 56.2 (53.5) —  28.3  (6.2)  24.9

Earnings per share ($) 0.37   0.13

Earnings per share, diluted ($) 0.37   0.13

Basic weighted average shares

(millions) 152.6   43.5 Note 6.1   196.2

Diluted weighted average

shares(millions) 153.8   43.5 Note 6.1   197.2

3

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Profit or Loss

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2023

Nine months ended

September 30, 2023 ($ in

millions)

TGS

Historical

PGS

Reclassified2

Accounting

policy

alignments3 Notes

PPA

adjustments4 Notes

Intercompany

eliminations4 Notes

Proforma

Combined

Revenue 604.9 456.4 —  —  (48.8) Note 5.1 1,012.6

Cost of sales - proprietary and

other 192.8 140.8 29.9 Note 3.1 —  (22.3) Note 5.1 341.2

Straight-line amortization of the

multi-client library 120.6 122.8 (51.1) Note 3.1 18.0 Note 4.1 —  210.4

Accelerated amortization of the

multi-client library 35.3 35.7 —  —  —  71.0

Impairment of the multi-client

library 6.3 — —  —  —  6.3

Personnel costs 99.5 75.7 12.3 Note 3.1 8.8 Note 4.5 (9.1) Note 5.1 187.1

Other operating expenses 49.5 16.4 —  13.1 Note 4.6  — 79.0

Depreciation, amortization and

impairment 58.6 50.5 8.9 Note 3.1 1.9 Note 4.2 (6.6) Note 5.1 113.4

Total operating expenses 562.6 441.9   41.8  (38.0)  1,008.3

Operating profit/(loss) 42.3 14.5   (41.8)  (10.8)  4.2

Financial income 5.1 15.5 — — — — — — 20.6

Financial expenses (11.9) (96.5) —  18.6 Note 4.3   (89.8)

Results from equity accounted

investment 0.5 0.6 — — — — —  1.1

Net exchange gains/(losses) 0.3 2.4 — — — — —  2.7

Net financial items (6.0) (78.0)  — 18.6  —  (65.4)

Profit/(loss) before taxes 36.3 (63.5) —  (23.2)  (10.8)  (61.2)

Taxes
5.6 11.4   (3.1) Note 4.5   13.9

Net Income/(loss) 30.7 (74.9)   (20.1)  (10.8)  (75.1)

Earnings per share ($) 0.25   (0.40)

Earnings per share, diluted ($) 0.24   (0.39)

Basic weighted average shares

(millions) 124.7   65.2 Note 6.1   190.0

Diluted weighted average

shares(millions) 125.5   65.2 Note 6.1   190.8

4

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Profit or Loss

Year Ended December 31, 2023

Year ended December 31,

2023 ($ in millions)

TGS

Historical

PGS

Reclassified
2

Accounting

policy

alignments3 Notes

PPA

adjustments
4 Notes

Intercompany

eliminations4 Notes

Proforma

Combined

Revenue 794.3 721.5 —   (67.9) Note 5.1 1,447.9

Cost of sales - proprietary and

other 217.4 202.1 41.2 Note 3.1   (33.0) Note 5.1 427.8

Straight-line amortization of

the multi-client library 163.5 162.1 (70.5) Note 3.1 21.7 Note 4.1 —  276.7

Accelerated amortization of

the multi-client library 62.6 58.3 —  — - —  120.9

Impairment of the multi-client

library 7.6 — —  —  —  7.6

Personnel costs 131.0 110.3 17.1 Note 3.1 8.8 Note 4.5 (12.7) Note 5.1 254.5

Other operating expenses 62.0 21.2 —  13.1 Note 4.6 —  96.3

Depreciation, amortization

and impairment 96.9 70.1 12.2 Note 3.1 2.6 Note 4.2 (9.1) Note 5.1 172.8

Total operating expenses 741.0 624.1 —  46.2  (54.8)  1,356.6

Operating profit/(loss) 53.3 97.4  — (46.2)  (13.2)  91.2

Financial income 11.7 20.1 —  —  —  31.8

Financial expenses (17.8) (123.8) —  24.9 Note 4.3 —  (116.7)

Results from equity accounted

investment 0.5 1.7 —  —  —  2.2

Net exchange gains/(losses) 4.3 (0.9) —  —  —  3.4

Net financial items (1.4) (102.9) —  24.9  —  (79.4)

Profit/(loss) before taxes 51.9 (5.5) —  (21.3) — (13.2)  11.8

Taxes
30.2 9.0 —  (2.8)

Note 4.4

Note 4.5   36.4

Net Income/(loss) 21.6 (14.5) —  (18.5)  (13.2)  (24.6)

Earnings per share ($) 0.17   (0.13)

Earnings per share, diluted ($) 0.17   (0.13)

Basic weighted average shares

(millions) 126.3   65.2 Note 6.1   191.5

Diluted weighted average

shares (millions) 127.2   65.2 Note 6.1   192.4

5

Notes to the unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

Note 1 Basis of preparation

On July 1, 2024, TGS announced that the Merger was formally completed and PGS was consolidated from

that point in time. Upon completion of the transaction, TGS issued 65.2 million common shares to the former

shareholders of PGS in accordance with the merger agreement.